4 Special Pay to Office Helper of Top Level Officers at BOSB. 150 P.M.

5 Welding Special Pay to eligible Welders   90 P.M.

6 TTC Instructor's Special Pay   100 P.M.

7 Cable Jointing Special Pay   100 P.M.

8 Typewriting and Steno Special Pay   80 P.M.

   140 P.M.

   160 P.M.

   180 P.M.

   200 P.M.

   240 P.M.

   280 P.M.

9 Pharmacist Special Pay   100 P.M.

10 O/o.Resident Manager/New Delhi Special Pay   Quantum of amount

   of 20% in the

   Pre-revised Basic

   Pay

TNEB ENGINEERS' SANGAM

 - 24 -

   ANNEXURE - V

  REVISED RATES OF ALLOWANCES WITH EFFECT FROM 01.09.2009

   (Rupees per month)

Sl. Pay Range ILC   Project   Investigation  Thermal Thermal

No. (Pay Band + Allowance   Allowance   Allowance Allowance Incentive

  Grade Pay)   Before After Before After   Bonus

   Qtrs. Qtrs. Qtrs. Qtrs.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

  Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

1 Upto 7649 100 200 110 190 90 110 110

2 7650-9399 100 230 120 190 90 110 130

3 9400-10699 110 230 120 210 100 130 140

4 10700-11999 110 250 130 230 100 130 150

5 12000-13299 130 280 140 250 110 150 160

6 13300-14599 140 300 150 280 130 150 170

7 14600-15899 140 300 150 280 130 160 190

8 15900-17399 150 330 160 300 140 160 200

9 17400-19199 150 350 180 310 140 180 210

10 19200-21699 200 410 230 380 150 200 250

11 21700-25599 280 440 250 380 150 230 250

12 25600-29799 300 470 270 410 170 250 250

13 29800 & above 330 500 300 440 190 280 300

NOTE:  In cases where the revised rate of Allowance falls short of double the rate in the existing

  quantum of Allowance due to revised Pay Ranges, in such cases the quantum of Allowance

  shall be actually doubled.

TNEB ENGINEERS' SANGAM

 - 25 -

   REVISED RATES OF HYDRO AND WIND FARM ALLOWANCES

   WITH EFFECT FROM 01.09.2009

   (Rupees per month)

Sl.   Description   Revised Rate